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May 26, 2016

Ms. Tracey Duncan

Federal Facility Agreement Manager
United States Department of Energy
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Site Office
5501 Hobbs Road

Kevil, KY 42053

RE: EPA Acknowledgement: Transmittal of the C-400 Vapor Intrusion Study Work Plan
to Support the Additional Actions for the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act Five-Year Review at the Paducah Gaseous
Diffusion Plant, Paducah, Kentucky (DOE/LX/07-2403&D1), transmittal dated
April 29, 2016 (PPPO-02-3455524-16B)

Dear Ms. Duncan,

The U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4 is in receipt of the subject Work
Plan from the Department of Energy (DOE) for the Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant
(PGDP) Superfund Site (EPA ID KY8890008982), McCracken County, Kentucky. In the
transmittal cover letter, the DOE requested that the EPA and the Kentucky Division of
Waste Management submit review comments or approval of the C-400 Vapor Intrusion
Study Work Plan by May 31, 2016. The PGDP Federal Facility Agreement, however,
states that the regulatory agencies have 90 days to review the draft (D1) versions of
primary and secondary documents. In order to complete a thorough technical review of
the Work Plan, including the project-specific Quality Assurance Project Plan, EPA will not
be able to accommodate the DOE’s request for expedited review. EPA will provide
comprehensive comments or approval of the Work Plan within the 90 day review period
specified in the FFA.

If you have any questions about this correspondence, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (404) 562-8547 or via electronic mail at corkran.julie@epa.gov.

Sincerely,

¢ L. Corkran, Ph.D.
Federal Facility Agreement Manager
Superfund Division
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Electronic copy:

Jon Richards, US EPA —Region 4; Richards.jon@epa.gov

Ben Bentkowski, USEPA — Region 4; Bentkowski.ben@epa.gov

Eva Davis, US EPA — ORD; davis.eva@epa.gov

Noman Ahsanuzzaman, US EPA - Region 4; Ahsanuzzaman.noman@epa.gov
Nicole Goers, TechLaw; ngoers@techlawinc.com

Robert Edwards, DOE — LEX; Robert.edwards(@lex.doe.gov

David Dollins, DOE — Paducah; dave.dollins@lex.doe.gov

Iennifer Woodard, DOE — Paducah; Jennifer. Woodard@lex.doe.gov

Kim Knerr, DOE — Paducah; kim.Knerr@lex.doe.gov
Mark J. Duff, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; mark.duff@FFSpaducah.com

Myrna Redfield, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Mymma.redfield@FFspaducah.com
John Wesley Morgan, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; J ohn.morgan@FFSpaducah.com
Jana White, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; jana white@FFSpaducah.com

Craig Jones, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Craig.jones@FF Spaducah.com

Karen Walker, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Karen.walker@FFSpaducah.com

Karla Morehead, P2S — Paducah; karla.morehead@lex.doe.gov

Christa Dailey, P2S — Paducah; christa.dailey@lex.doe.gov

Bethany Jones, P2S — Paducah; Bethany. jones@lex.doe.gov

Paige Sullivan, P2S — Paducah; paige.sullivan@lex.doe.gov

Jim Ethridge, CAB - Paducah; jim@pgdpcab.org
Matt McKinley, CHFS — Frankfort; matthewW.mckinley@ky.gov

Stephanie Brock, CHFS — Frankfort; StephanieC.Brock@ky.gov
Nathan Gamner, CHFS — Frankfort; Nathan. parner@ky.gov
Brian Begley, KDWM ~ Frankfort; brian begley@ky.gov

Gaye Brewer, KDWM — Paducah; gaye.brewer@ky.cov

Mike Guffey, KDWM - Frankfort; mike. guffey@ky.gov

Leo Williamson, KDWM- Frankfort; Leo. Williamson@ky. gov
April Webb, DSWM - Frankfort; Webb.April@ky.gov

FFS Correspondence; FFSCorrespondence@FFSPaducah.com




